
Chair-Bob Scarbrough

Vice Chair-Maggie Janish

Treasurer-Anne Marie Smith

Secretary-Dan Walter

Name Business Home
Ryan Donahoe Auburn Community Hopsital 4773 Foster Road                                                

Elbridge, NY 13060                         

315-730-9878               

rdonahoe@auburnhospital.org

Lucas Ferrin Real Estate Broker 6 Hummingbird Way                      

Port Byron,  NY 13140                            

315-406-1648                 

Luke.ferrin@yahoo.com

Kelley Gridley Tompkins 10 North Park                               

Auburn, NY 13021                           

315-246-7893                    

kgridley@tompkindsfinancial.com

Maggie Janish                                                       KeyBank 4 Hillside Terrace                          

Auburn, NY 13021                         

315-283-2839        

maggiejanish@gmail.com

Ray McKee Currier Plastics 2439 Moonshine Road                   

Aurora, NY 13026                           

814-490-8841               

raymckee@gmail.com

2024 YMCA-WEIU

Board of Directors

mailto:grid3@roadrunner.com
mailto:grid3@roadrunner.com
mailto:grid3@roadrunner.com
mailto:grid3@roadrunner.com


Marie Nellenback                               
Finance Committee                        

Executive Committee

Retired 5571 Silverstreet Road                 

Auburn, NY 13021                       

315-729-1099                            

mnellenback@gmail.com

Claire Petrosino (Sargent)                      
Membership & Program

Active Physical Therapy Solutions PC  

Physical Therapist                             

91 Columbus Street                       

Auburn, NY 13021                                   

W: 315-515-3117

18 North Hunter Ave                          

Auburn, NY 13021                             

315-283-0038                            

cepetrosino@gmail.com

Robert Scarbrough                             
Governance-Chair                                     

Building & Risk

Retired FAA Director                              

Infina Consultant

8420 Hoyt Road                              

Weedsport, NY  13021                        

315-282-5326                                

rlscarbrough56@gmail.com

Anne Marie Smith The Reading Group 137 E. Genesee Street                   

Auburn, NY 13021                         

315-604-0148                           

annemarie@thereadingleague.org               

Dan Walter                                                 
BOD-Secretary                                                 

Executive Committee

Syracuse VA Medical Center                   

OT Clinical Assessor

77 Pulsifer Drive                                                          

Auburn, NY 13021                             

315-237-3544                                  

Danwalter714@gmail.com

Chris White                                                
Building & Risk

City of Auburn                                       

Police Department

3908 Miller Road                             

Auburn, NY 13021                           

315-730-8237                                   

cbwhite1568@gmail.com

Chris Courtney                                 New York Life 3378 Pennyroyal Ct          Walworth 

NY 14568                   315-440-

7122                 

ccourtney01@newyorklife.com



Doug Tomandl Cayuga Onondaga Boces 1568 Turnpike Rd                   

Auburn NY 13021                          

315-243-8540                              

dtomandl@cayboces.org

Charlie Wallace VIP Structures 4 Teasel Lane                                

Skaneateles NY 13152                   

315-685-6040                              

ccwallace54@gmail.com

Chris Maher Auburn Enlarged Central School 

District

5 Tubman Lane                           

Auburn NY 13021                                     

315-569-4383      

christianmaher@aecsd.education

Christina Selvek City of Auburn                   39 Grover St                             

Auburn NY 13021                               

315-559-2936                                    

cjselvek@auburnny.gov

David Tehan Boyle & Anderson, P.C.    	6440 Parkwood Ln

Auburn, NY  13021                                  

315) 246-8840                                                          

dgtehan@boylefirm.com


